	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			01759646		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
		RE		FION FORM CO PATENTS ONL		Т			
	TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Tr				ocument(s) or copy(ies).			
	Submission Typ			Conveyance Typ					
	Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	1-0)	Assignment		rity Agreement			
	Document ID #	ŧ		License	L] Chan	ge of Name			
	Correction of P			Merger	Other	-			
		Frame #			U.S. Go	vernment			
	Corrective Doc			(For L	Ise ONLY by U.S	6. Government Agencies)			
	Reel #	Frame #		🗌 Dep	artmental File	Secret File			
	Conveying Part	y(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of conve	ying parties attached			
				—		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1)	Steven W. Fisher		······································		05 29 2001			
	L					┙ └			
	Name (line 2)					1			
	Second Party			· · · · · ·		Execution Date Month Day Year			
	Name (line 1)	Hugh E. McLoone	;			05 29 2001			
	L			- <u></u>					
	Name (line 2)	·····]			
(Deseivier Deseiv				dditional name	→			
	Receiving Party Name (line 1)	Microsoft Corpora	ition		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
ĺ	Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,			
	Address (line 1)	One Microsoft Wa		·		an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
			ıy			(Designation must be a separate document from			
	Address (line 2)					Assignment.)			
	Address (line 2)					00050			
	Address (line 3)	Redmond		WA State/Country		98052			
	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
1	Name				,,,,,,,				
	-								
	Address (line 1)								
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 3)		-1						
	Address (line 4)								
25/2001	LMUELLER 00000201 1	90733 29142613	F	OR OFFICE USE O	NLY				
FC:581	40.00 CH								
ru:J01 (Public burden reporting					es per Cover Sheet to be recorded, includi			
	U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office, Chief Inform	ation Officer,	Washington, D.C. 20231 a	and to the Office	ments regarding this burden estimate to the of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office			
						IB Information Collection Budget Package SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0573

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and A	dress Area Code and Telephone I	Number (202) 508-9100
Name	Pamela I. Ba	ner	
Address (line 1)	BANNER & V	VITCOFF, LTD.	
Address (line 2)	1001 G Stree	t N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floo	ır	
Address (line 4)	Washington,	D. C. 20001-4597	
Pages	Enter the tota including any	number of pages of the attached con attachments	veyance document # 4
Application Nu	mber(s) or Pa	tent Number(s)	rk if additional numbers attached.
	the Patent Application	n Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
If this document is being signed by the first name		a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the part.	atent application was Month Day Year 05 29 2001
Patent Coopera			
<u>only if</u> a	CT application nu U.S. Application as not been ass		
Number of Prop	perties	Enter the total number of properties in	nvolved. # 1
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Method of		Enclosed 🗌 Deposit Acc	count 🖂
Deposit Ac Enter for pay	ment by deposit acc	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0733
	ļ	uthorization to charge additional fees	5: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature		
To the bes	t of my knowledg	re and belief, the foregoing information y of the original document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as
Robert S. Katz, Reg.	. No. 36,402	Rod	531/01
Name of Perso		Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Steven W. Fisher and Hugh E. McLoone</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Edmonds, Washington and Bellevue, Washington, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "<u>PORTION OF AN ELECTRONIC</u> <u>MOUSE</u>" and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date 5 29/4/ Inventor: Aun W. Tish
Steven W. Fisher
STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF King)ss
On this <u>Q</u> (<u>I</u>) day of <u>Mu</u> , 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Steven W. Fisher</u> to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Page 1 of 2

13797.00066

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0575

Date 5/29/01 Inventor: Hugh M'Some
Hugh E. McLoone
STATE OF Washington,
STATE OF Washington, COUNTY OF King, ss
On this \mathcal{Q} the day of \mathcal{M} and \mathcal{M} , 2001, before me a Notary Public in and
known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Hour L. Templeton
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____

Page 2 of 2

13797.00066

.

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 05/31/2001